Public Budget Hearing, Special Town Mtg, Regular Board Mtg Nov 09, 2015

NOTICE

Town of Williamstown

November 9, 2015

Starting at 6:00 p.m.

Public Budget Hearing

Special Town Meeting

Monthly Town Board Meeting

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on November 9, 2015 at 6:00 p.m. the Town Board of the Town of Williamstown will hold a PUBLIC HEARING on the PROPOSED 2016 BUDGET at the Town Hall, W3275 County Road TW, Dodge County

A SPECIAL TOWN MEETING will immediately follow the Public Budget Hearing.

The REGULAR TOWN BOARD MEETING will immediately follow the Special Town Meeting

Copies of the complete Special Town Meeting agenda and the proposed budget will be posted at the following three locations by October 26, 2014.

- Fox Den Landscaping
- Williamstown Dump Site
- Williamstown Town Hall

The agendas and/or the detailed budget can also be obtained by contacting Mary Dessereau, clerk of the Town of Williamstown, at 920-387-4251.

Please note that this notice is tentative and that citizens should consult the town's posted notices as the ultimate source of legal notice in the Town.

Mary Dessereau

Clerk